

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## **Legislation Details**

File #: SR 22-0797

Type: Recognition Status: Filed

In control: Clerk of the Board

On agenda: 6/28/2022

Title: Approve the Youth Leadership Awards presented to Nathan and Sydney DuPont, for standing out as

youth leaders for their sharp thinking, swift action, and courage, that led to them saving the lives of a

drowning woman and her dog in Lake Wildwood on March 20, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Certificates/Awards (54)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff memo re: Youth Leadership Award for Nathan and Sydney DuPont, 2. Sydney DuPont's Youth

Leadership Award, 3. Nathan DuPont's Youth Leadership Award

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/28/20221BOARD OF SUPERVISORSRecognized.